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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div I-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  7459 Xander Black              JR Brophy             16:03.2  5:10  t 
    2    2  7461 Marcos Gonzalez           SR Brophy             16:06.2  5:11  t 
    3    3  7427 Salat Ibrahim             SR Alhambra           16:08.6  5:12  i 
    4    4  7458 Jose Acuna                SR Brophy             16:27.6  5:18  t 
    5    5  7463 Jackson Moran             JR Brophy             16:36.5  5:21  t 
    6    6  7640 Ryan Dempsey              SR Hamilton           16:44.2  5:24  t 
    7    7  7837 James Cardon              SR Perry              16:44.5  5:24  t 
    8    8  7533 Gabriel Garcia            SR Chandler           16:52.1  5:26  t 
    9    9  7425 Angel Galvan              SO Alhambra           16:53.8  5:27  i 
   10   10  7938 Joseph Moreno             SO Tucson Magnet      16:54.0  5:27  i 
   11   11  7838 Jacob Stabler             SR Perry              16:54.4  5:27  t 
   12   12  7644 Michael Sexson            SR Hamilton           16:56.7  5:28  t 
   13   13  7464 Jessie Salinas            JR Brophy             16:57.0  5:28  t 
   14   14  7699 Jorge Corona Carmona      SO Maryvale           16:57.4  5:28  i 
   15   15  7940 Daeron Widener            SO Tucson Magnet      17:02.9  5:30  i 
   16   16  7835 Joey Bosi                 SR Perry              17:03.1  5:30  t 
   17   17  7462 Brody Haar                SO Brophy             17:05.6  5:31  t 
   18   18  7521 Tomas Lerma               SO Cesar Chavez       17:07.1  5:31  t 
   19   19  7519 Christian Delgado         JR Cesar Chavez       17:08.9  5:32  t 
   20   20  7836 Matthew Camp              SO Perry              17:08.9  5:32  t 
   21   21  7760 Enrique Jimenez           SR North              17:11.4  5:32  i 
   22   22  7536 Kaleb Ross                JR Chandler           17:14.7  5:34  t 
   23   23  7460 Anderson Baker            SO Brophy             17:18.2  5:35  t 
   24   24  7534 Gunner Garcia             SR Chandler           17:19.0  5:35  t 
   25   25  7441 Connor King               JR Basha              17:19.0  5:35  t 
   26   26  7532 Kellen Chipman            SR Chandler           17:21.4  5:36  t 
   27   27  7443 Logan Oachs               FR Basha              17:22.8  5:36  t 
   28   28  7520 Ryan Gallegos             SO Cesar Chavez       17:31.7  5:39  t 
   29   29  7440 Isaiah Johnson            SO Basha              17:33.3  5:39  t 
   30   30  7537 Tomas Soqui               JR Chandler           17:33.4  5:40  t 
   31   31  7922 Angel Favala              JR Trevor G Browne    17:33.8  5:40 
   32   32  7759 Linton Blaise             SR North              17:37.2  5:41 
   33   33  7538 D'Andre Watson            SO Chandler           17:38.7  5:41  t 
   34   34  7941 Jonathan Witte            FR Tucson Magnet      17:39.1  5:41 
   35   35  7438 Christian Barreto         SR Basha              17:39.9  5:42  t 
   36   36  7839 Sean Flynn                SO Perry              17:42.2  5:42  t 
   37   37  7834 Samuel Anderson           SR Perry              17:46.6  5:44  t 
   38   38  7522 Emilio Rodriguez          JR Cesar Chavez       17:48.7  5:44  t 
   39   39  7701 Daniel Islas Vargas       SR Maryvale           17:48.9  5:45 
   40   40  7840 Austin Hutchings          JR Perry              17:49.8  5:45  t 
   41   41  7703 Angel Tapia               JR Maryvale           17:50.9  5:45 
   42   42  7442 Braydon Lundgren          SO Basha              17:57.9  5:47  t 
   43   43  7642 Carter Lewis              JR Hamilton           17:59.1  5:48  t 
   44   44  7643 Cade Russo                JR Hamilton           18:01.2  5:48  t 
   45   45  7524 Damian Tavena             FR Cesar Chavez       18:03.9  5:49  t 
   46   46  7437 Caydn Baldwin             JR Basha              18:04.8  5:50  t 
   47   47  7763 Erick Murphy              SO North              18:08.2  5:51 
   48   48  7641 Tyler Evans               SO Hamilton           18:08.3  5:51  t 
   49   49  7925 Aldin Pablo               JR Trevor G Browne    18:10.5  5:51 
   50   50  7426 Mihraj Hamide             SR Alhambra           18:11.1  5:52 
 
 
 



Page 2 
                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div I-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   51  7645 Jacob Slater              FR Hamilton           18:12.4  5:52  t 
   52   52  7523 Sebastian Rosales         JR Cesar Chavez       18:16.8  5:54  t 
   53   53  7939 Omar Sotelo               JR Tucson Magnet      18:19.3  5:54 
   54   54  7761 Eduardo Mora              JR North              18:21.5  5:55 
   55   55  7921 Jesus Cebreros            JR Trevor G Browne    18:37.9  6:00 
   56   56  7439 Carson Stoltzfus          JR Basha              18:41.2  6:01  t 
   57   57  7937 Nick McCain               SO Tucson Magnet      18:43.3  6:02 
   58   58  7639 Aidan Carson              SR Hamilton           18:47.8  6:03  t 
   59   59  7924 Ivan Meza                 JR Trevor G Browne    18:51.4  6:05 
   60   60  7923 Juan Irogoyen Castillo    FR Trevor G Browne    19:07.7  6:10 
   61   61  7535 Carlos Arroyo             SR Chandler           19:12.5  6:11  t 
   62   62  7518 Eduardo Arellano          SR Cesar Chavez       19:16.1  6:13  t 
   63   63  7700 Israel Flores Cuautle     FR Maryvale           19:16.8  6:13 
   64   64  7423 Joseph Alvarado           SR Alhambra           19:39.8  6:20 
   65   65  7765 Ryley Tinkham             JR North              19:41.0  6:21 
   66   66  7698 Steven Castro             SO Maryvale           19:44.8  6:22 
   67   67  7927 Jose Santiago             SO Trevor G Browne    19:45.3  6:22 
   68   68  7424 Justin Cota               JR Alhambra           19:54.2  6:25 
   69   69  7926 Efrain Ruiz               SO Trevor G Browne    20:01.6  6:27 
   70   70  7764 Axel Rodriguez            SR North              20:29.0  6:36 
   71   71  7428 Angel Parra               SR Alhambra           20:53.4  6:44 
   72   72  7429 Ricardo Sandoval          SR Alhambra           21:15.4  6:51 
   73   73  7702 Angel Sierra              JR Maryvale           21:49.1  7:02 
   74   74  7936 Gavin Hamilton            FR Tucson Magnet      21:58.5  7:05 
   75   75  7762 Leonel Morales            JR North              22:15.9  7:10 
   76   76  7935 Kyle Begay                SR Tucson Magnet      22:46.5  7:20 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Brophy College Prep         (  16:26.1  1:22:10.5   0:53.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7459 Xander Black           JR   16:03.2 
  2      2   7461 Marcos Gonzalez        SR   16:06.2 
  3      4   7458 Jose Acuna             SR   16:27.6 
  4      5   7463 Jackson Moran          JR   16:36.5 
  5     13   7464 Jessie Salinas         JR   16:57.0 
  6   ( 17)  7462 Brody Haar             SO   17:05.6 
  7   ( 23)  7460 Anderson Baker         SO   17:18.2 
 
  2.    90  Perry                       (  17:06.7  1:25:33.1   0:57.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   7837 James Cardon           SR   16:44.5 
  2     11   7838 Jacob Stabler          SR   16:54.4 
  3     16   7835 Joey Bosi              SR   17:03.1 
  4     20   7836 Matthew Camp           SO   17:08.9 
  5     36   7839 Sean Flynn             SO   17:42.2 
  6   ( 37)  7834 Samuel Anderson        SR   17:46.6 
  7   ( 40)  7840 Austin Hutchings       JR   17:49.8 
 
  3.   110  Chandler                    (  17:16.2  1:26:20.6   0:41.3) 
========================================== 
  1      8   7533 Gabriel Garcia         SR   16:52.1 
  2     22   7536 Kaleb Ross             JR   17:14.7 
  3     24   7534 Gunner Garcia          SR   17:19.0 
  4     26   7532 Kellen Chipman         SR   17:21.4 
  5     30   7537 Tomas Soqui            JR   17:33.4 
  6   ( 33)  7538 D'Andre Watson         SO   17:38.7 
  7   ( 61)  7535 Carlos Arroyo          SR   19:12.5 
 
  4.   148  Cesar Chavez                (  17:32.1  1:27:40.3   0:56.8) 
========================================== 
  1     18   7521 Tomas Lerma            SO   17:07.1 
  2     19   7519 Christian Delgado      JR   17:08.9 
  3     28   7520 Ryan Gallegos          SO   17:31.7 
  4     38   7522 Emilio Rodriguez       JR   17:48.7 
  5     45   7524 Damian Tavena          FR   18:03.9 
  6   ( 52)  7523 Sebastian Rosales      JR   18:16.8 
  7   ( 62)  7518 Eduardo Arellano       SR   19:16.1 
 
  5.   153  Hamilton                    (  17:33.9  1:27:49.5   1:24.1) 
========================================== 
  1      6   7640 Ryan Dempsey           SR   16:44.2 
  2     12   7644 Michael Sexson         SR   16:56.7 
  3     43   7642 Carter Lewis           JR   17:59.1 
  4     44   7643 Cade Russo             JR   18:01.2 
  5     48   7641 Tyler Evans            SO   18:08.3 
  6   ( 51)  7645 Jacob Slater           FR   18:12.4 
  7   ( 58)  7639 Aidan Carson           SR   18:47.8 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   158  Basha                       (  17:34.6  1:27:52.9   0:38.9) 
========================================== 
  1     25   7441 Connor King            JR   17:19.0 
  2     27   7443 Logan Oachs            FR   17:22.8 
  3     29   7440 Isaiah Johnson         SO   17:33.3 
  4     35   7438 Christian Barreto      SR   17:39.9 
  5     42   7442 Braydon Lundgren       SO   17:57.9 
  6   ( 46)  7437 Caydn Baldwin          JR   18:04.8 
  7   ( 56)  7439 Carson Stoltzfus       JR   18:41.2 
 
  7.   169  Tucson Magnet               (  17:43.8  1:28:38.6   1:49.3) 
========================================== 
  1     10   7938 Joseph Moreno          SO   16:54.0 
  2     15   7940 Daeron Widener         SO   17:02.9 
  3     34   7941 Jonathan Witte         FR   17:39.1 
  4     53   7939 Omar Sotelo            JR   18:19.3 
  5     57   7937 Nick McCain            SO   18:43.3 
  6   ( 74)  7936 Gavin Hamilton         FR   21:58.5 
  7   ( 76)  7935 Kyle Begay             SR   22:46.5 
 
  8.   194  Alhambra                    (  18:09.5  1:30:47.5   3:45.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   7427 Salat Ibrahim          SR   16:08.6 
  2      9   7425 Angel Galvan           SO   16:53.8 
  3     50   7426 Mihraj Hamide          SR   18:11.1 
  4     64   7423 Joseph Alvarado        SR   19:39.8 
  5     68   7424 Justin Cota            JR   19:54.2 
  6   ( 71)  7428 Angel Parra            SR   20:53.4 
  7   ( 72)  7429 Ricardo Sandoval       SR   21:15.4 
 
  9.   219  North                       (  18:11.9  1:30:59.3   2:29.6) 
========================================== 
  1     21   7760 Enrique Jimenez        SR   17:11.4 
  2     32   7759 Linton Blaise          SR   17:37.2 
  3     47   7763 Erick Murphy           SO   18:08.2 
  4     54   7761 Eduardo Mora           JR   18:21.5 
  5     65   7765 Ryley Tinkham          JR   19:41.0 
  6   ( 70)  7764 Axel Rodriguez         SR   20:29.0 
  7   ( 75)  7762 Leonel Morales         JR   22:15.9 
 
 10.   223  Maryvale                    (  18:19.8  1:31:38.8   2:47.4) 
========================================== 
  1     14   7699 Jorge Corona Carmona   SO   16:57.4 
  2     39   7701 Daniel Islas Vargas    SR   17:48.9 
  3     41   7703 Angel Tapia            JR   17:50.9 
  4     63   7700 Israel Flores Cuautle  FR   19:16.8 
  5     66   7698 Steven Castro          SO   19:44.8 
  6   ( 73)  7702 Angel Sierra           JR   21:49.1 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   254  Trevor G Browne             (  18:28.3  1:32:21.3   1:33.9) 
========================================== 
  1     31   7922 Angel Favala           JR   17:33.8 
  2     49   7925 Aldin Pablo            JR   18:10.5 
  3     55   7921 Jesus Cebreros         JR   18:37.9 
  4     59   7924 Ivan Meza              JR   18:51.4 
  5     60   7923 Juan Irogoyen Castillo FR   19:07.7 
  6   ( 67)  7927 Jose Santiago          SO   19:45.3 
  7   ( 69)  7926 Efrain Ruiz            SO   20:01.6 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div I-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  7637 Rujuta Sane               SO Hamilton           18:27.4  5:57  t 
    2    2  7971 Mia Olsen                 SR Xavier             18:35.7  6:00  t 
    3    3  7973 Jamie Stelnik             JR Xavier             18:43.3  6:02  t 
    4    4  7828 Taylor Lovell             SO Perry              19:10.6  6:11  t 
    5    5  7633 Anna Haralson             JR Hamilton           19:21.3  6:14  t 
    6    6  7969 Ansley Burns              SO Xavier             19:36.5  6:19  t 
    7    7  7830 Kylie Miller              JR Perry              19:47.9  6:23  t 
    8    8  7832 Sydney Stevens            SO Perry              19:55.4  6:25  t 
    9    9  7531 Ava Potts                 SO Chandler           20:06.1  6:29  t 
   10   10  7972 Reyna Silva               FR Xavier             20:11.7  6:30  t 
   11   11  7430 Lauren Birely             SR Basha              20:17.4  6:32  t 
   12   12  7526 Brooke Eversden           SR Chandler           20:18.0  6:33  t 
   13   13  7632 Rose Connoly              SO Hamilton           20:18.3  6:33  t 
   14   14  7974 Grace Valandra            SR Xavier             20:19.1  6:33  t 
   15   15  7692 Anette Carrasco Cota      SR Maryvale           20:31.7  6:37  t 
   16   16  7831 Kennedy Nolde             JR Perry              20:34.0  6:38  t 
   17   17  7827 Rylee Engelken            JR Perry              20:34.4  6:38  t 
   18   18  7530 Sophia Hackett            JR Chandler           20:48.8  6:42  t 
   19   19  7829 Kate Miller               JR Perry              20:54.4  6:44  t 
   20   20  7638 Makena Thornton           JR Hamilton           20:58.1  6:45  t 
   21   21  7527 Lauren Kazaroff           FR Chandler           21:03.5  6:47  t 
   22   22  7636 Sage Patzer               FR Hamilton           21:12.6  6:50  t 
   23   23  7968 Maria Benitez             SO Xavier             21:15.4  6:51  t 
   24   24  7434 Kellyn Nault              FR Basha              21:31.0  6:56  t 
   25   25  7929 Briana Levengood          FR Tucson Magnet      21:40.4  6:59  i 
   26   26  7512 Jennifer Cary             SO Cesar Chavez       21:41.1  6:59 
   27   27  7529 Daniela Montufar          SR Chandler           21:46.4  7:01  t 
   28   28  7433 Delaney Miller            SR Basha              22:02.1  7:06  t 
   29   29  7634 Katarina Marquez          SR Hamilton           22:14.2  7:10  t 
   30   30  7525 Lauren Copeland           SO Chandler           22:23.1  7:13  t 
   31   31  7432 Larken Hoar               SO Basha              22:32.8  7:16  t 
   32   32  7691 Mia Avelar                JR Maryvale           22:41.5  7:19  t 
   33   33  7435 Amy Nielson               FR Basha              22:52.2  7:22  t 
   34   34  7416 Franchesca Bandera        SR Alhambra           22:53.8  7:23 
   35   35  7833 Parker Yazzie-Umberger    JR Perry              22:55.6  7:23  t 
   36   36  7418 Fibi Hernandez            SO Alhambra           23:02.6  7:25 
   37   37  7422 Emely Villafana           SO Alhambra           23:03.2  7:26 
   38   38  7696 Wendy Martinez            SO Maryvale           23:11.3  7:28  t 
   39   39  7693 Jaqueline Felix Verdugo   SO Maryvale           23:14.4  7:29  t 
   40   40  7754 Juliza Garcia             JR North              23:15.6  7:30 
   41   41  7915 Nancy Gonzales            SR Trevor G Browne    23:16.6  7:30 
   42   42  7755 Karla Ramos Gonzalez      JR North              23:18.4  7:31 
   43   43  7528 Alyssa Lewis              SO Chandler           23:23.0  7:32  t 
   44   44  7436 Reagan Nolde              FR Basha              23:23.8  7:32  t 
   45   45  7431 Brielle Edwards           JR Basha              23:33.4  7:35  t 
   46   46  7515 Melissa Nunez             FR Cesar Chavez       23:38.1  7:37 
   47   47  7932 J'Hrenara Rios            JR Tucson Magnet      23:40.5  7:38 
   48   48  7934 Mykayla Tarwater          SR Tucson Magnet      23:50.4  7:41 
   49   49  7930 Samira Nassi-Celaya       JR Tucson Magnet      23:53.8  7:42 
   50   50  7635 Allison Maslin            SO Hamilton           23:56.0  7:43  t 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div I-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   51  7417 Maria Cebreros            SO Alhambra           23:56.9  7:43 
   52   52  7756 Sarah Ramos Gonzalez      FR North              24:04.3  7:45 
   53   53  7514 Vanessa Mendoza           JR Cesar Chavez       24:05.5  7:46 
   54   54  7928 Sofi Guerra               JR Tucson Magnet      24:16.2  7:49 
   55   55  7757 Michelle Rangel           FR North              24:44.6  7:58 
   56   56  7933 Eva Schmidt               JR Tucson Magnet      24:48.4  8:00 
   57   57  7916 Jocelyn Mendoza           SO Trevor G Browne    24:49.3  8:00 
   58   58  7931 Erika Polanco             JR Tucson Magnet      24:58.2  8:03 
   59   59  7917 Nereyda Morales           JR Trevor G Browne    25:01.0  8:04 
   60   60  7914 Liliana Coronel           SR Trevor G Browne    25:23.9  8:11 
   61   61  7758 Briseida Villasenor       FR North              25:26.4  8:12 
   62   62  7918 Daniela Moreno            JR Trevor G Browne    25:37.7  8:15 
   63   63  7421 Syrianna Nighthawk        SR Alhambra           25:38.3  8:16 
   64   64  7419 Diana Le                  SO Alhambra           25:38.5  8:16 
   65   65  7695 Argel Marsial             FR Maryvale           25:48.6  8:19  t 
   66   66  7516 Areli Olivo Castillo      JR Cesar Chavez       25:50.9  8:20 
   67   67  7513 Kaylee Gonzales Menchac   FR Cesar Chavez       26:05.7  8:24 
   68   68  7420 Elizabel Navarro          FR Alhambra           26:41.2  8:36 
   69   69  7511 Lorna Baker               SR Cesar Chavez       26:50.6  8:39 
   70   70  7694 Maria Hernandez Rodrigu   FR Maryvale           27:20.6  8:49  t 
   71   71  7697 Marytza Pedroza           JR Maryvale           27:22.3  8:49  t 
   72   72  7753 Joselin Falcon            SR North              27:22.9  8:49 
   73   73  7752 Mariana Contreras         SR North              28:24.7  9:09 
   74   74  7920 Sherlyn Sandoval          JR Trevor G Browne    29:03.7  9:22 
   75   75  7919 Nancy Patino              SR Trevor G Browne    30:16.1  9:45 



Page 8 
                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    35  Xavier College Preparatory  (  19:29.3  1:37:26.3   1:43.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   7971 Mia Olsen              SR   18:35.7 
  2      3   7973 Jamie Stelnik          JR   18:43.3 
  3      6   7969 Ansley Burns           SO   19:36.5 
  4     10   7972 Reyna Silva            FR   20:11.7 
  5     14   7974 Grace Valandra         SR   20:19.1 
  6   ( 23)  7968 Maria Benitez          SO   21:15.4 
 
  2.    52  Perry                       (  20:00.5  1:40:02.3   1:23.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   7828 Taylor Lovell          SO   19:10.6 
  2      7   7830 Kylie Miller           JR   19:47.9 
  3      8   7832 Sydney Stevens         SO   19:55.4 
  4     16   7831 Kennedy Nolde          JR   20:34.0 
  5     17   7827 Rylee Engelken         JR   20:34.4 
  6   ( 19)  7829 Kate Miller            JR   20:54.4 
  7   ( 35)  7833 Parker Yazzie-Umberger JR   22:55.6 
 
  3.    61  Hamilton                    (  20:03.6  1:40:17.7   2:45.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7637 Rujuta Sane            SO   18:27.4 
  2      5   7633 Anna Haralson          JR   19:21.3 
  3     13   7632 Rose Connoly           SO   20:18.3 
  4     20   7638 Makena Thornton        JR   20:58.1 
  5     22   7636 Sage Patzer            FR   21:12.6 
  6   ( 29)  7634 Katarina Marquez       SR   22:14.2 
  7   ( 50)  7635 Allison Maslin         SO   23:56.0 
 
  4.    87  Chandler                    (  20:48.6  1:44:02.8   1:40.3) 
========================================== 
  1      9   7531 Ava Potts              SO   20:06.1 
  2     12   7526 Brooke Eversden        SR   20:18.0 
  3     18   7530 Sophia Hackett         JR   20:48.8 
  4     21   7527 Lauren Kazaroff        FR   21:03.5 
  5     27   7529 Daniela Montufar       SR   21:46.4 
  6   ( 30)  7525 Lauren Copeland        SO   22:23.1 
  7   ( 43)  7528 Alyssa Lewis           SO   23:23.0 
 
  5.   127  Basha                       (  21:51.1  1:49:15.5   2:34.8) 
========================================== 
  1     11   7430 Lauren Birely          SR   20:17.4 
  2     24   7434 Kellyn Nault           FR   21:31.0 
  3     28   7433 Delaney Miller         SR   22:02.1 
  4     31   7432 Larken Hoar            SO   22:32.8 
  5     33   7435 Amy Nielson            FR   22:52.2 
  6   ( 44)  7436 Reagan Nolde           FR   23:23.8 
  7   ( 45)  7431 Brielle Edwards        JR   23:33.4 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   189  Maryvale                    (  23:05.5  1:55:27.5   5:16.9) 
========================================== 
  1     15   7692 Anette Carrasco Cota   SR   20:31.7 
  2     32   7691 Mia Avelar             JR   22:41.5 
  3     38   7696 Wendy Martinez         SO   23:11.3 
  4     39   7693 Jaqueline Felix Verdugo SO   23:14.4 
  5     65   7695 Argel Marsial          FR   25:48.6 
  6   ( 70)  7694 Maria Hernandez Rodriguez FR   27:20.6 
  7   ( 71)  7697 Marytza Pedroza        JR   27:22.3 
 
  7.   221  Alhambra                    (  23:43.0  1:58:34.8   2:44.5) 
========================================== 
  1     34   7416 Franchesca Bandera     SR   22:53.8 
  2     36   7418 Fibi Hernandez         SO   23:02.6 
  3     37   7422 Emely Villafana        SO   23:03.2 
  4     51   7417 Maria Cebreros         SO   23:56.9 
  5     63   7421 Syrianna Nighthawk     SR   25:38.3 
  6   ( 64)  7419 Diana Le               SO   25:38.5 
  7   ( 68)  7420 Elizabel Navarro       FR   26:41.2 
 
  8.   223  Tucson Magnet               (  23:28.3  1:57:21.3   2:35.8) 
========================================== 
  1     25   7929 Briana Levengood       FR   21:40.4 
  2     47   7932 J'Hrenara Rios         JR   23:40.5 
  3     48   7934 Mykayla Tarwater       SR   23:50.4 
  4     49   7930 Samira Nassi-Celaya    JR   23:53.8 
  5     54   7928 Sofi Guerra            JR   24:16.2 
  6   ( 56)  7933 Eva Schmidt            JR   24:48.4 
  7   ( 58)  7931 Erika Polanco          JR   24:58.2 
 
  9.   250  North                       (  24:09.9  2:00:49.3   2:10.8) 
========================================== 
  1     40   7754 Juliza Garcia          JR   23:15.6 
  2     42   7755 Karla Ramos Gonzalez   JR   23:18.4 
  3     52   7756 Sarah Ramos Gonzalez   FR   24:04.3 
  4     55   7757 Michelle Rangel        FR   24:44.6 
  5     61   7758 Briseida Villasenor    FR   25:26.4 
  6   ( 72)  7753 Joselin Falcon         SR   27:22.9 
  7   ( 73)  7752 Mariana Contreras      SR   28:24.7 
 
 10.   258  Cesar Chavez                (  24:16.3  2:01:21.3   4:24.6) 
========================================== 
  1     26   7512 Jennifer Cary          SO   21:41.1 
  2     46   7515 Melissa Nunez          FR   23:38.1 
  3     53   7514 Vanessa Mendoza        JR   24:05.5 
  4     66   7516 Areli Olivo Castillo   JR   25:50.9 
  5     67   7513 Kaylee Gonzales Menchaca FR   26:05.7 
  6   ( 69)  7511 Lorna Baker            SR   26:50.6 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   279  Trevor G Browne             (  24:49.7  2:04:08.5   2:21.1) 
========================================== 
  1     41   7915 Nancy Gonzales         SR   23:16.6 
  2     57   7916 Jocelyn Mendoza        SO   24:49.3 
  3     59   7917 Nereyda Morales        JR   25:01.0 
  4     60   7914 Liliana Coronel        SR   25:23.9 
  5     62   7918 Daniela Moreno         JR   25:37.7 
  6   ( 74)  7920 Sherlyn Sandoval       JR   29:03.7 
  7   ( 75)  7919 Nancy Patino           SR   30:16.1 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Div II-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  7508 Benjamin Morfin           SR Carl Hayden        16:06.7  5:12  t 
    2    2  7850 Hanibal Haile             SO Phoenix Central    16:20.5  5:16  t 
    3    3  7849 Alazar Getahun            JR Phoenix Central    16:29.6  5:19  t 
    4    4  7414 Oscar Gonzales            SO Agua Fria Union    16:37.9  5:22  t 
    5    5  7894 Jesus Campos              JR South Mountain     16:47.3  5:25  t 
    6    6  7730 Thomas Soriano            SR Millennium         16:52.8  5:26  t 
    7    7  7899 Isai Solano               SO South Mountain     16:53.8  5:27  t 
    8    8  7728 Alexander Rafferty        JR Millennium         16:55.4  5:27  t 
    9    9  7897 Omar Prieto               JR South Mountain     16:58.7  5:28  t 
   10   10  7586 Daniel Hanson             JR Dysart             17:00.5  5:29  t 
   11   11  7505 Jose Diaz                 SR Carl Hayden        17:07.3  5:31  t 
   12   12  7506 Xavier Levario            SR Carl Hayden        17:10.1  5:32  t 
   13   13  7504 Essaih Diaz               SO Carl Hayden        17:12.6  5:33  t 
   14   14  7583 Luis Acuna Esquivel       SR Dysart             17:15.2  5:34  t 
   15   15  7411 Demitri Davis             SO Agua Fria Union    17:17.8  5:35  t 
   16   16  7509 Jeff Sumaili              JR Carl Hayden        17:18.1  5:35  t 
   17   17  7731 John Weston               JR Millennium         17:20.0  5:35  t 
   18   18  7854 Ali Mohammed              SR Phoenix Central    17:27.6  5:38  t 
   19   19  7510 Alexis Zazueta            FR Carl Hayden        17:28.1  5:38  t 
   20   20  7775 Paul Gonzales             SR North Canyon       17:29.7  5:38  t 
   21   21  7725 Alex Bobian               SR Millennium         17:29.7  5:38  t 
   22   22  7675 Joshua Lumpkin            SO Lake Havasu        17:34.0  5:40  i 
   23   23  7896 Diego Gomez               SR South Mountain     17:37.1  5:41  t 
   24   24  7611 Jesus Barba               SR Gila Ridge         17:44.6  5:43  i 
   25   25  7777 Tom Jorge                 SR North Canyon       17:45.1  5:43  t 
   26   26  7726 Kasen Bolin               FR Millennium         17:46.7  5:44  t 
   27   27  7676 Brody Port                SR Lake Havasu        17:47.4  5:44 
   28   28  7507 Omar Lopez-Rodriguez      JR Carl Hayden        17:49.6  5:45  t 
   29   29  7588 Ali Waheed                JR Dysart             17:50.5  5:45  t 
   30   30  7893 Jason Bernardino Corral   SR South Mountain     17:53.7  5:46  t 
   31   31  7866 Nathan Pierce             JR Raymond S Kellis   17:54.0  5:46 
   32   32  7949 Mark Albisu               SR Verrado            17:54.7  5:46 
   33   33  7615 Javier Perez              JR Gila Ridge         17:55.7  5:47 
   34   34  7727 Josiah Grant              SR Millennium         17:58.1  5:47  t 
   35   35  7410 Jacob Crofford            JR Agua Fria Union    18:02.9  5:49  t 
   36       7489 Drayden Wilfert           SO Camelback          18:05.0  5:50 
   37   36  7773 Yael Caballero            SO North Canyon       18:05.4  5:50  t 
   38   37  7587 Maximus Lancaster         SR Dysart             18:07.3  5:50  t 
   39   38  7452 Miguel Molina             JR Betty H Fairfax    18:09.2  5:51 
   40   39  7584 Angel Arroyo Briones      SR Dysart             18:11.7  5:52  t 
   41   40  7673 Zachary Hansen            JR Lake Havasu        18:15.5  5:53 
   42   41  7451 Alexander Fisher          FR Betty H Fairfax    18:19.2  5:54 
   43   42  7617 Jonathan Zanovitch        FR Gila Ridge         18:19.6  5:54 
   44   43  7729 Tyler Rafferty            SO Millennium         18:23.1  5:56  t 
   45   44  7895 Levin De La Cruz Escarc   JR South Mountain     18:23.7  5:56  t 
   46   45  7614 Robert Monson             SR Gila Ridge         18:29.1  5:57 
   47   46  7670 Angel Castaneda           FR Lake Havasu        18:33.6  5:59 
   48   47  7778 Jason Rodriguez           JR North Canyon       18:34.2  5:59  t 
   49   48  7774 Louis Diaz                FR North Canyon       18:34.6  5:59  t 
   50   49  7898 Jose Sandoval Maya        SR South Mountain     18:35.7  6:00  t 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Div II-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   50  7864 Hector Carrero            SR Raymond S Kellis   18:35.9  6:00 
   52   51  7852 Carlos Lopez              JR Phoenix Central    18:37.4  6:00  t 
   53   52  7573 Jace Oltersdorf           SO Desert Edge        18:38.5  6:00 
   54   53  7671 Alexander Gallegos        FR Lake Havasu        18:41.2  6:01 
   55   54  7853 Nsababera Maniriho        FR Phoenix Central    18:41.9  6:02  t 
   56   55  7851 Bosco Hakizimana          SR Phoenix Central    18:45.0  6:03  t 
   57   56  7867 Logan Taylor              SO Raymond S Kellis   18:45.2  6:03 
   58   57  7776 Dorian Hernandez Pachuc   JR North Canyon       18:46.5  6:03  t 
   59   58  7616 Justin Vandeberg          SO Gila Ridge         18:51.9  6:05 
   60   59  7589 Cole Walters              SR Dysart             18:53.6  6:05  t 
   61   60  7409 Tanell Brown              JR Agua Fria Union    18:55.3  6:06  t 
   62   61  7455 Saul Espino               SR Betty H Fairfax    18:56.1  6:06 
   63   62  7955 Blake Weniger             SO Verrado            18:56.3  6:06 
   64   63  7585 Cesar Fonseca             JR Dysart             19:16.7  6:13  t 
   65   64  7613 Eduardo Marquez           FR Gila Ridge         19:23.5  6:15 
   66   65  7612 Richard Gerber            FR Gila Ridge         19:25.3  6:16 
   67   66  7415 Javier Rodillas           JR Agua Fria Union    19:35.4  6:19  t 
   68   67  7848 Jordan Lameure            SR Phoenix Central    19:36.8  6:19  t 
   69   68  7715 Jesus Gomez               SR Metro Tech         19:37.4  6:19 
   70   69  7456 Victor Vasquez            SO Betty H Fairfax    19:40.2  6:20 
   71   70  7413 Cesar Garcia              SO Agua Fria Union    19:41.7  6:21  t 
   72   71  7950 Caden Hill                JR Verrado            19:55.3  6:25 
   73   72  7674 Evan Kuch                 FR Lake Havasu        19:58.8  6:26 
   74   73  7574 Ashton Rodriguez          SO Desert Edge        20:06.9  6:29 
   75   74  7954 Jason Reinhardt           JR Verrado            20:08.2  6:29 
   76   75  7714 Alejandro Galindo         JR Metro Tech         20:17.5  6:32 
   77   76  7862 Anthony Berumen           FR Raymond S Kellis   20:20.7  6:33 
   78   77  7571 Devon Meza                SO Desert Edge        20:28.7  6:36 
   79   78  7454 Rosario Sarinana          SO Betty H Fairfax    20:31.5  6:37 
   80   79  7863 Trenton Brooks            SO Raymond S Kellis   20:37.4  6:39 
   81   80  7569 Lorenzo Castro            SO Desert Edge        20:55.8  6:45 
   82   81  7712 Luis Carreto Camez        SO Metro Tech         21:10.4  6:49 
   83   82  7868 Holden Woods              SR Raymond S Kellis   21:12.9  6:50 
   84   83  7711 Damian Arellano           SO Metro Tech         21:24.2  6:54 
   85   84  7952 Hayden Kleinschmidt       JR Verrado            21:33.8  6:57 
   86   85  7951 Brenden Kinkaid           SO Verrado            21:42.3  7:00 
   87   86  7713 Carlos Flores             SO Metro Tech         21:52.0  7:03 
   88   87  7412 Kayin Davis               SR Agua Fria Union    21:52.6  7:03  t 
   89   88  7572 William Miller            JR Desert Edge        21:56.5  7:04 
   90   89  7717 Christian Villareal       SO Metro Tech         22:23.6  7:13 
   91   90  7953 Joseph Perez              SO Verrado            22:38.0  7:18 
   92   91  7575 Steven Wilcox             SO Desert Edge        23:23.7  7:32 
   93   92  7865 Michael Felix             FR Raymond S Kellis   23:29.7  7:34 
   94   93  7716 Jaan Landa                SO Metro Tech         23:33.0  7:35 
   95   94  7779 Max Votruba               FR North Canyon       24:10.1  7:47  t 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    53  Carl Hayden                 (  16:59.0  1:24:54.8   1:11.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7508 Benjamin Morfin        SR   16:06.7 
  2     11   7505 Jose Diaz              SR   17:07.3 
  3     12   7506 Xavier Levario         SR   17:10.1 
  4     13   7504 Essaih Diaz            SO   17:12.6 
  5     16   7509 Jeff Sumaili           JR   17:18.1 
  6   ( 19)  7510 Alexis Zazueta         FR   17:28.1 
  7   ( 28)  7507 Omar Lopez-Rodriguez   JR   17:49.6 
 
  2.    74  South Mountain              (  17:14.2  1:26:10.6   1:06.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   7894 Jesus Campos           JR   16:47.3 
  2      7   7899 Isai Solano            SO   16:53.8 
  3      9   7897 Omar Prieto            JR   16:58.7 
  4     23   7896 Diego Gomez            SR   17:37.1 
  5     30   7893 Jason Bernardino Corrales SR   17:53.7 
  6   ( 44)  7895 Levin De La Cruz Escarcega JR   18:23.7 
  7   ( 49)  7898 Jose Sandoval Maya     SR   18:35.7 
 
  3.    78  Millennium                  (  17:17.0  1:26:24.6   0:53.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   7730 Thomas Soriano         SR   16:52.8 
  2      8   7728 Alexander Rafferty     JR   16:55.4 
  3     17   7731 John Weston            JR   17:20.0 
  4     21   7725 Alex Bobian            SR   17:29.7 
  5     26   7726 Kasen Bolin            FR   17:46.7 
  6   ( 34)  7727 Josiah Grant           SR   17:58.1 
  7   ( 43)  7729 Tyler Rafferty         SO   18:23.1 
 
  4.   128  Phoenix Central             (  17:31.4  1:27:37.0   2:21.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   7850 Hanibal Haile          SO   16:20.5 
  2      3   7849 Alazar Getahun         JR   16:29.6 
  3     18   7854 Ali Mohammed           SR   17:27.6 
  4     51   7852 Carlos Lopez           JR   18:37.4 
  5     54   7853 Nsababera Maniriho     FR   18:41.9 
  6   ( 55)  7851 Bosco Hakizimana       SR   18:45.0 
  7   ( 67)  7848 Jordan Lameure         SR   19:36.8 
 
  5.   129  Dysart                      (  17:41.1  1:28:25.2   1:11.2) 
========================================== 
  1     10   7586 Daniel Hanson          JR   17:00.5 
  2     14   7583 Luis Acuna Esquivel    SR   17:15.2 
  3     29   7588 Ali Waheed             JR   17:50.5 
  4     37   7587 Maximus Lancaster      SR   18:07.3 
  5     39   7584 Angel Arroyo Briones   SR   18:11.7 
  6   ( 59)  7589 Cole Walters           SR   18:53.6 
  7   ( 63)  7585 Cesar Fonseca          JR   19:16.7 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   176  North Canyon                (  18:05.8  1:30:29.0   1:04.9) 
========================================== 
  1     20   7775 Paul Gonzales          SR   17:29.7 
  2     25   7777 Tom Jorge              SR   17:45.1 
  3     36   7773 Yael Caballero         SO   18:05.4 
  4     47   7778 Jason Rodriguez        JR   18:34.2 
  5     48   7774 Louis Diaz             FR   18:34.6 
  6   ( 57)  7776 Dorian Hernandez Pachuca JR   18:46.5 
  7   ( 94)  7779 Max Votruba            FR   24:10.1 
 
  7.   180  Agua Fria Union             (  18:05.9  1:30:29.3   2:57.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   7414 Oscar Gonzales         SO   16:37.9 
  2     15   7411 Demitri Davis          SO   17:17.8 
  3     35   7410 Jacob Crofford         JR   18:02.9 
  4     60   7409 Tanell Brown           JR   18:55.3 
  5     66   7415 Javier Rodillas        JR   19:35.4 
  6   ( 70)  7413 Cesar Garcia           SO   19:41.7 
  7   ( 87)  7412 Kayin Davis            SR   21:52.6 
 
  8.   188  Lake Havasu                 (  18:10.4  1:30:51.7   1:07.2) 
========================================== 
  1     22   7675 Joshua Lumpkin         SO   17:34.0 
  2     27   7676 Brody Port             SR   17:47.4 
  3     40   7673 Zachary Hansen         JR   18:15.5 
  4     46   7670 Angel Castaneda        FR   18:33.6 
  5     53   7671 Alexander Gallegos     FR   18:41.2 
  6   ( 72)  7674 Evan Kuch              FR   19:58.8 
 
  9.   202  Gila Ridge                  (  18:16.2  1:31:20.9   1:07.3) 
========================================== 
  1     24   7611 Jesus Barba            SR   17:44.6 
  2     33   7615 Javier Perez           JR   17:55.7 
  3     42   7617 Jonathan Zanovitch     FR   18:19.6 
  4     45   7614 Robert Monson          SR   18:29.1 
  5     58   7616 Justin Vandeberg       SO   18:51.9 
  6   ( 64)  7613 Eduardo Marquez        FR   19:23.5 
  7   ( 65)  7612 Richard Gerber         FR   19:25.3 
 
 10.   287  Betty H Fairfax             (  19:07.3  1:35:36.2   2:22.3) 
========================================== 
  1     38   7452 Miguel Molina          JR   18:09.2 
  2     41   7451 Alexander Fisher       FR   18:19.2 
  3     61   7455 Saul Espino            SR   18:56.1 
  4     69   7456 Victor Vasquez         SO   19:40.2 
  5     78   7454 Rosario Sarinana       SO   20:31.5 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   292  Raymond S Kellis            (  19:14.7  1:36:13.2   2:43.4) 
========================================== 
  1     31   7866 Nathan Pierce          JR   17:54.0 
  2     50   7864 Hector Carrero         SR   18:35.9 
  3     56   7867 Logan Taylor           SO   18:45.2 
  4     76   7862 Anthony Berumen        FR   20:20.7 
  5     79   7863 Trenton Brooks         SO   20:37.4 
  6   ( 82)  7868 Holden Woods           SR   21:12.9 
  7   ( 92)  7865 Michael Felix          FR   23:29.7 
 
 12.   323  Verrado                     (  19:41.7  1:38:28.3   3:39.1) 
========================================== 
  1     32   7949 Mark Albisu            SR   17:54.7 
  2     62   7955 Blake Weniger          SO   18:56.3 
  3     71   7950 Caden Hill             JR   19:55.3 
  4     74   7954 Jason Reinhardt        JR   20:08.2 
  5     84   7952 Hayden Kleinschmidt    JR   21:33.8 
  6   ( 85)  7951 Brenden Kinkaid        SO   21:42.3 
  7   ( 90)  7953 Joseph Perez           SO   22:38.0 
 
 13.   370  Desert Edge                 (  20:25.3  1:42:06.4   3:18.0) 
========================================== 
  1     52   7573 Jace Oltersdorf        SO   18:38.5 
  2     73   7574 Ashton Rodriguez       SO   20:06.9 
  3     77   7571 Devon Meza             SO   20:28.7 
  4     80   7569 Lorenzo Castro         SO   20:55.8 
  5     88   7572 William Miller         JR   21:56.5 
  6   ( 91)  7575 Steven Wilcox          SO   23:23.7 
 
 14.   393  Metro Tech                  (  20:52.3  1:44:21.5   2:14.6) 
========================================== 
  1     68   7715 Jesus Gomez            SR   19:37.4 
  2     75   7714 Alejandro Galindo      JR   20:17.5 
  3     81   7712 Luis Carreto Camez     SO   21:10.4 
  4     83   7711 Damian Arellano        SO   21:24.2 
  5     86   7713 Carlos Flores          SO   21:52.0 
  6   ( 89)  7717 Christian Villareal    SO   22:23.6 
  7   ( 93)  7716 Jaan Landa             SO   23:33.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Camelback 
          7489 Drayden Wilfert SO 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Div II-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  7668 Isabella Sloma            JR Lake Havasu        19:45.7  6:22  t 
    2    2  7605 Angelique Armijo          SR Gila Ridge         20:10.2  6:30  t 
    3    3  7857 Abigail Peck              SO Raymond S Kellis   21:01.9  6:47  t 
    4    4  7722 Britney Perera            FR Millennium         21:04.9  6:48  t 
    5    5  7502 Elizabeth Ramirez         SR Carl Hayden        21:04.9  6:48  t 
    6    6  7888 Kamora Carr               JR South Mountain     21:18.5  6:52  i 
    7    7  7772 Maggie Votruba            JR North Canyon       21:20.8  6:53  t 
    8       7487 Yesenia Flores            SR Camelback          21:28.1  6:55  i 
    9    8  7719 Kylie Grant               SR Millennium         21:34.5  6:57  t 
   10    9  7769 Bailey Mukai              SR North Canyon       21:35.3  6:57  t 
   11   10  7577 Gabrielle Gomez           SR Dysart             21:38.3  6:58  t 
   12   11  7723 Faith Quine               SO Millennium         21:49.0  7:02  t 
   13   12  7767 Bella Gallo               SR North Canyon       21:57.5  7:05  t 
   14   13  7666 Alyssa Musselman          SO Lake Havasu        22:05.9  7:07  t 
   15   14  7718 Mariah Contreras          SO Millennium         22:06.0  7:07  t 
   16   15  7720 Genevieve Hegarty         JR Millennium         22:06.6  7:07  t 
   17   16  7576 Cailyn Ainsworth          SO Dysart             22:32.2  7:16  t 
   18   17  7771 Alayna Swaney             SO North Canyon       22:37.6  7:17  t 
   19   18  7766 Brianna Diaz              JR North Canyon       22:43.1  7:19  t 
   20   19  7608 Taylor Keddy              SO Gila Ridge         22:44.0  7:20  t 
   21   20  7847 Suzi Woldu                FR Phoenix Central    22:47.7  7:21  i 
   22   21  7499 Casandra Gonzalez         JR Carl Hayden        22:49.5  7:21  t 
   23   22  7721 Tori Larkin               SR Millennium         22:54.4  7:23  t 
   24   23  7609 Gracelyn Navy             SO Gila Ridge         22:57.0  7:24  t 
   25   24  7892 Talia Laguna              SR South Mountain     22:57.1  7:24  i 
   26   25  7860 Kayla Sabala              SR Raymond S Kellis   23:04.3  7:26  t 
   27   26  7948 Lauren Reinhardt          JR Verrado            23:04.4  7:26 
   28   27  7856 Hamda Hadaba              FR Raymond S Kellis   23:23.1  7:32  t 
   29       7486 Carrie Dashee             FR Camelback          23:35.3  7:36 
   30   28  7664 Camila Espino             FR Lake Havasu        23:36.0  7:36  t 
   31   29  7858 Melanie Ruvalcaba         FR Raymond S Kellis   23:37.8  7:37  t 
   32   30  7665 Thelma Febakke            SR Lake Havasu        23:41.5  7:38  t 
   33   31  7842 Almira Greer              SO Phoenix Central    23:43.9  7:39 
   34   32  7604 Isabella Anguiano Quint   SO Gila Ridge         23:44.1  7:39  t 
   35   33  7501 Yadira Miranda            JR Carl Hayden        23:51.0  7:41  t 
   36   34  7845 Celine Raymond            JR Phoenix Central    23:58.3  7:43 
   37   35  7841 Marta Alibay              JR Phoenix Central    24:09.5  7:47 
   38   36  7887 Cinthia Bonilla Vazquez   JR South Mountain     24:11.5  7:48 
   39   37  7579 Isabel Quintero-Soria     JR Dysart             24:14.8  7:49  t 
   40   38  7669 Celeste Switzer           FR Lake Havasu        24:15.4  7:49  t 
   41   39  7566 Erika Delgado             JR Desert Edge        24:22.7  7:51 
   42   40  7578 Alexa Prieto Saenz        JR Dysart             24:33.0  7:55  t 
   43   41  7497 Mariana Barraza-Reyes     FR Carl Hayden        24:37.2  7:56  t 
   44   42  7890 Nayeli Ixtabalan Garcia   SO South Mountain     24:44.8  7:58 
   45   43  7406 Viviana Martinez Romero   JR Agua Fria Union    24:47.5  7:59 
   46   44  7724 Lexi Stroud               SR Millennium         24:53.3  8:01  t 
   47   45  7606 Danika Haxton             SO Gila Ridge         24:56.2  8:02  t 
   48   46  7446 Arlete Figueroa           SO Betty H Fairfax    24:58.9  8:03 
   49   47  7607 Samantha Gramley          JR Gila Ridge         25:00.5  8:03  t 
   50   48  7403 Aspen Charles             JR Agua Fria Union    25:00.5  8:03 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Div II-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   49  7943 Dakota Dodridge           FR Verrado            25:22.8  8:11 
   52   50  7889 Cassandra Dominguez       SO South Mountain     25:40.1  8:16 
   53   51  7861 Sabrina Sagasta           SR Raymond S Kellis   25:49.3  8:19  t 
   54   52  7498 Jakelyne De Leon          FR Carl Hayden        25:50.9  8:20  t 
   55   53  7404 Neesa Chase               JR Agua Fria Union    25:55.6  8:21 
   56   54  7580 Briana Ramirez            FR Dysart             25:57.8  8:22  t 
   57   55  7947 Abigail Konings           SO Verrado            26:02.6  8:23 
   58   56  7610 Elizabeth Yee             SR Gila Ridge         26:04.7  8:24  t 
   59   57  7503 Jessica Viera             FR Carl Hayden        26:07.1  8:25  t 
   60   58  7710 Miriam Vega               SO Metro Tech         26:13.9  8:27 
   61   59  7945 Leila Iranshaha           SO Verrado            26:19.2  8:29 
   62   60  7402 Alexis Charles            SR Agua Fria Union    26:26.9  8:31 
   63   61  7582 Viviana Silva Mercado     FR Dysart             26:30.6  8:32  t 
   64   62  7500 Isela Juvera Figueroa     JR Carl Hayden        26:33.3  8:33  t 
   65   63  7445 Aniya Bland               FR Betty H Fairfax    26:36.9  8:34 
   66   64  7891 Trejanae Jacson           SR South Mountain     26:49.6  8:39 
   67   65  7448 Reyna Mumaw               FR Betty H Fairfax    26:59.7  8:42 
   68   66  7946 Megan Hull                SR Verrado            27:09.0  8:45 
   69   67  7444 Corteaja Andrews          SR Betty H Fairfax    27:09.5  8:45 
   70   68  7408 Stephanie Rosales         JR Agua Fria Union    27:09.7  8:45 
   71   69  7944 Olivia Elton              JR Verrado            27:21.0  8:49 
   72   70  7855 Annet Guzman              SR Raymond S Kellis   27:28.4  8:51  t 
   73   71  7859 Yamile Ruvalcaba          SR Raymond S Kellis   27:33.3  8:53  t 
   74   72  7567 Annai Quezada-Lopez       FR Desert Edge        27:33.6  8:53 
   75   73  7846 Neema Raymond             SR Phoenix Central    27:39.7  8:55 
   76   74  7768 Jessica Jorge             SO North Canyon       27:47.0  8:57  t 
   77   75  7450 Lauren Salaz              SO Betty H Fairfax    27:55.2  9:00 
   78   76  7565 Tania Castillo            SR Desert Edge        28:07.4  9:04 
   79   77  7942 Jessica Dens              SO Verrado            28:13.1  9:05 
   80   78  7405 Giselle Kuintana          SO Agua Fria Union    28:29.6  9:11 
   81   79  7663 Hannah Balasabas          SR Lake Havasu        28:41.4  9:15  t 
   82   80  7568 Amy Whitler               SR Desert Edge        28:51.0  9:18 
   83   81  7407 Samantha Lopez            JR Agua Fria Union    29:01.5  9:21 
   84   82  7706 Lizbeth Peraza            JR Metro Tech         29:26.2  9:29 
   85   83  7886 Jennifer Barrera Rosale   JR South Mountain     29:38.1  9:33 
   86   84  7564 Cecilia Castillo          JR Desert Edge        30:08.0  9:42 
   87   85  7707 Magdalena Quinones        SO Metro Tech         31:09.3 10:02 
   88   86  7844 Liniya Filipo             SO Phoenix Central    31:35.4 10:11 
   89   87  7709 Areli Gonzales            FR Metro Tech         32:43.3 10:32 
   90   88  7843 Aisha Omer                SO Phoenix Central    33:07.0 10:40 
   91   89  7704 Carla Diaz                JR Metro Tech         35:08.3 11:19 
   92   90  7705 Maria Montoya             SO Metro Tech         38:15.3 12:19 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    52  Millennium                  (  21:44.2  1:48:41.0   1:01.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   7722 Britney Perera         FR   21:04.9 
  2      8   7719 Kylie Grant            SR   21:34.5 
  3     11   7723 Faith Quine            SO   21:49.0 
  4     14   7718 Mariah Contreras       SO   22:06.0 
  5     15   7720 Genevieve Hegarty      JR   22:06.6 
  6   ( 22)  7721 Tori Larkin            SR   22:54.4 
  7   ( 44)  7724 Lexi Stroud            SR   24:53.3 
 
  2.    63  North Canyon                (  22:02.9  1:50:14.3   1:22.3) 
========================================== 
  1      7   7772 Maggie Votruba         JR   21:20.8 
  2      9   7769 Bailey Mukai           SR   21:35.3 
  3     12   7767 Bella Gallo            SR   21:57.5 
  4     17   7771 Alayna Swaney          SO   22:37.6 
  5     18   7766 Brianna Diaz           JR   22:43.1 
  6   ( 74)  7768 Jessica Jorge          SO   27:47.0 
 
  3.   110  Lake Havasu                 (  22:40.9  1:53:24.5   4:29.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7668 Isabella Sloma         JR   19:45.7 
  2     13   7666 Alyssa Musselman       SO   22:05.9 
  3     28   7664 Camila Espino          FR   23:36.0 
  4     30   7665 Thelma Febakke         SR   23:41.5 
  5     38   7669 Celeste Switzer        FR   24:15.4 
  6   ( 79)  7663 Hannah Balasabas       SR   28:41.4 
 
  4.   121  Gila Ridge                  (  22:54.3  1:54:31.5   4:46.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   7605 Angelique Armijo       SR   20:10.2 
  2     19   7608 Taylor Keddy           SO   22:44.0 
  3     23   7609 Gracelyn Navy          SO   22:57.0 
  4     32   7604 Isabella Anguiano Quintana SO   23:44.1 
  5     45   7606 Danika Haxton          SO   24:56.2 
  6   ( 47)  7607 Samantha Gramley       JR   25:00.5 
  7   ( 56)  7610 Elizabeth Yee          SR   26:04.7 
 
  5.   135  Raymond S Kellis            (  23:23.3  1:56:56.4   4:47.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   7857 Abigail Peck           SO   21:01.9 
  2     25   7860 Kayla Sabala           SR   23:04.3 
  3     27   7856 Hamda Hadaba           FR   23:23.1 
  4     29   7858 Melanie Ruvalcaba      FR   23:37.8 
  5     51   7861 Sabrina Sagasta        SR   25:49.3 
  6   ( 70)  7855 Annet Guzman           SR   27:28.4 
  7   ( 71)  7859 Yamile Ruvalcaba       SR   27:33.3 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   152  Carl Hayden                 (  23:38.7  1:58:13.5   4:46.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   7502 Elizabeth Ramirez      SR   21:04.9 
  2     21   7499 Casandra Gonzalez      JR   22:49.5 
  3     33   7501 Yadira Miranda         JR   23:51.0 
  4     41   7497 Mariana Barraza-Reyes  FR   24:37.2 
  5     52   7498 Jakelyne De Leon       FR   25:50.9 
  6   ( 57)  7503 Jessica Viera          FR   26:07.1 
  7   ( 62)  7500 Isela Juvera Figueroa  JR   26:33.3 
 
  7.   157  Dysart                      (  23:47.3  1:58:56.1   4:19.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   7577 Gabrielle Gomez        SR   21:38.3 
  2     16   7576 Cailyn Ainsworth       SO   22:32.2 
  3     37   7579 Isabel Quintero-Soria  JR   24:14.8 
  4     40   7578 Alexa Prieto Saenz     JR   24:33.0 
  5     54   7580 Briana Ramirez         FR   25:57.8 
  6   ( 61)  7582 Viviana Silva Mercado  FR   26:30.6 
 
  8.   158  South Mountain              (  23:46.4  1:58:52.0   4:21.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6   7888 Kamora Carr            JR   21:18.5 
  2     24   7892 Talia Laguna           SR   22:57.1 
  3     36   7887 Cinthia Bonilla Vazquez JR   24:11.5 
  4     42   7890 Nayeli Ixtabalan Garcia SO   24:44.8 
  5     50   7889 Cassandra Dominguez    SO   25:40.1 
  6   ( 64)  7891 Trejanae Jacson        SR   26:49.6 
  7   ( 83)  7886 Jennifer Barrera Rosales JR   29:38.1 
 
  9.   193  Phoenix Central             (  24:27.9  2:02:19.1   4:52.0) 
========================================== 
  1     20   7847 Suzi Woldu             FR   22:47.7 
  2     31   7842 Almira Greer           SO   23:43.9 
  3     34   7845 Celine Raymond         JR   23:58.3 
  4     35   7841 Marta Alibay           JR   24:09.5 
  5     73   7846 Neema Raymond          SR   27:39.7 
  6   ( 86)  7844 Liniya Filipo          SO   31:35.4 
  7   ( 88)  7843 Aisha Omer             SO   33:07.0 
 
 10.   255  Verrado                     (  25:35.6  2:07:58.0   4:04.6) 
========================================== 
  1     26   7948 Lauren Reinhardt       JR   23:04.4 
  2     49   7943 Dakota Dodridge        FR   25:22.8 
  3     55   7947 Abigail Konings        SO   26:02.6 
  4     59   7945 Leila Iranshaha        SO   26:19.2 
  5     66   7946 Megan Hull             SR   27:09.0 
  6   ( 69)  7944 Olivia Elton           JR   27:21.0 
  7   ( 77)  7942 Jessica Dens           SO   28:13.1 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   272  Agua Fria Union             (  25:52.1  2:09:20.2   2:22.2) 
========================================== 
  1     43   7406 Viviana Martinez Romero JR   24:47.5 
  2     48   7403 Aspen Charles          JR   25:00.5 
  3     53   7404 Neesa Chase            JR   25:55.6 
  4     60   7402 Alexis Charles         SR   26:26.9 
  5     68   7408 Stephanie Rosales      JR   27:09.7 
  6   ( 78)  7405 Giselle Kuintana       SO   28:29.6 
  7   ( 81)  7407 Samantha Lopez         JR   29:01.5 
 
 12.   316  Betty H Fairfax             (  26:44.1  2:13:40.2   2:56.3) 
========================================== 
  1     46   7446 Arlete Figueroa        SO   24:58.9 
  2     63   7445 Aniya Bland            FR   26:36.9 
  3     65   7448 Reyna Mumaw            FR   26:59.7 
  4     67   7444 Corteaja Andrews       SR   27:09.5 
  5     75   7450 Lauren Salaz           SO   27:55.2 
 
 13.   351  Desert Edge                 (  27:48.6  2:19:02.7   5:45.3) 
========================================== 
  1     39   7566 Erika Delgado          JR   24:22.7 
  2     72   7567 Annai Quezada-Lopez    FR   27:33.6 
  3     76   7565 Tania Castillo         SR   28:07.4 
  4     80   7568 Amy Whitler            SR   28:51.0 
  5     84   7564 Cecilia Castillo       JR   30:08.0 
 
 14.   401  Metro Tech                  (  30:56.2  2:34:41.0   8:54.4) 
========================================== 
  1     58   7710 Miriam Vega            SO   26:13.9 
  2     82   7706 Lizbeth Peraza         JR   29:26.2 
  3     85   7707 Magdalena Quinones     SO   31:09.3 
  4     87   7709 Areli Gonzales         FR   32:43.3 
  5     89   7704 Carla Diaz             JR   35:08.3 
  6   ( 90)  7705 Maria Montoya          SO   38:15.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Camelback 
          7487 Yesenia Flores SR,  7486 Carrie Dashee FR 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div III-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  7484 Gilbert Olivas            JR Cactus             16:41.5  5:23  t 
    2    2  7600 Marcos Cordova            SR Estrella Fthlls    17:02.3  5:30  t 
    3    3  7986 Keeton Sanchez            JR Youngker           17:08.8  5:32  t 
    4    4  7822 Daniel Lee                SR Peoria             17:23.2  5:36  t 
    5    5  7599 Rudy Carlos               JR Estrella Fthlls    17:24.7  5:37  t 
    6    6  7884 Nate Pestka               SO Shadow Mountain    17:30.6  5:39  t 
    7    7  7598 Kyle Bove                 SR Estrella Fthlls    17:34.1  5:40  t 
    8    8  7551 Phoenix Swiacki           SR Chino Valley       17:35.9  5:40  t 
    9    9  7800 Colin Reed                SR Odyssey            17:38.7  5:41  t 
   10   10  7625 Parker Fowler             SR Greenway           17:47.3  5:44  t 
   11   11  7796 Dax Emerson               SO Odyssey            17:51.0  5:45  t 
   12   12  7883 Colton Pestka             FR Shadow Mountain    17:52.4  5:46  t 
   13   13  7813 Jude McLaughlin           SR Paradise Honors    17:56.1  5:47  i 
   14   14  7795 Jacob Beeson              SR Odyssey            17:57.6  5:47  t 
   15   15  7738 Jaime Lozoya              SR Mohave             18:03.0  5:49  i 
   16   16  7910 William Gonzalez          SO Thunderbird        18:03.2  5:49  t 
   17   17  7687 Elijah Davis              SO Lee Williams       18:05.3  5:50  t 
   18   18  7882 Gabe Frye                 SO Shadow Mountain    18:07.3  5:50  t 
   19   19  7689 Hunter Serrano            SR Lee Williams       18:07.3  5:50  t 
   20   20  7685 Cade Cantrell             JR Lee Williams       18:08.9  5:51  t 
   21   21  7557 Bubasha Bisengo           SR Cortez             18:10.0  5:51  i 
   22   22  7483 Alex Murphy               SO Cactus             18:11.0  5:52  t 
   23   23  7630 Alex Skoriuchow           SO Greenway           18:11.4  5:52  t 
   24   24  7885 Jack Rea                  FR Shadow Mountain    18:15.7  5:53  t 
   25   25  7628 Shawn Raasch              JR Greenway           18:17.1  5:54  t 
   26   26  7601 Matthew Gomez             SR Estrella Fthlls    18:17.7  5:54  t 
   27   27  7547 Jake Davis                JR Chino Valley       18:20.0  5:55  t 
   28   28  7546 Austin Crowder            SR Chino Valley       18:21.4  5:55  t 
   29   29  7880 Ryan Brass                FR Shadow Mountain    18:22.8  5:55  t 
   30   30  7747 Hayder Al Ainizi          JR Moon Valley        18:24.6  5:56 
   31   31  7881 Mason Carstens            SO Shadow Mountain    18:26.4  5:57  t 
   32   32  7810 Parker Klippel            FR Paradise Honors    18:26.9  5:57 
   33   33  7597 Brenic Beggs              SR Estrella Fthlls    18:27.9  5:57  t 
   34   34  7603 Max Pfaffinger            JR Estrella Fthlls    18:34.1  5:59  t 
   35   35  7801 Ryan Richardson           FR Odyssey            18:35.2  5:59  t 
   36   36  7987 Marcus Scott              JR Youngker           18:35.7  6:00  t 
   37   37  7907 Juan Barrancoescalona     JR Thunderbird        18:39.7  6:01  t 
   38   38  7548 Dillon Eisner             SO Chino Valley       18:40.6  6:01  t 
   39   39  7688 Jacob Peterson            SO Lee Williams       18:42.1  6:02  t 
   40   40  7798 Joshua Landers            JR Odyssey            18:45.5  6:03  t 
   41   41  7495 Javier Machado            FR Canyon View        18:48.6  6:04 
   42   42  7909 Alex Chischilly           JR Thunderbird        18:49.1  6:04  t 
   43   43  7472 Bryant Valentin           JR Buckeye Union      18:51.6  6:05 
   44   44  7820 Nawid Amirudin            SO Peoria             18:51.7  6:05  t 
   45   45  7686 William Chmiel            FR Lee Williams       18:52.1  6:05  t 
   46   46  7481 Slater Hill               SR Cactus             18:53.6  6:05  t 
   47   47  7485 Isaiah Saenz              FR Cactus             18:53.7  6:05  t 
   48   48  7879 Jeremiah Addington        SO Shadow Mountain    18:57.8  6:07  t 
   49   49  7552 Jon Tupper                JR Chino Valley       18:58.2  6:07  t 
   50   50  7550 Steven Johns              SO Chino Valley       18:59.2  6:07  t 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div III-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   51  7491 Sage Foreman              SO Canyon View        19:06.0  6:09 
   52   52  7657 Christian Yazzie          JR Kingman            19:06.4  6:09 
   53   53  7985 Nikolas Panousopoulos     SR Youngker           19:10.4  6:11  t 
   54   54  7561 Ilembo Kibukila           SR Cortez             19:10.6  6:11 
   55   55  7467 Bastien Cajot             SR Buckeye Union      19:12.0  6:11 
   56   56  7812 Wyatt Martineau           JR Paradise Honors    19:13.7  6:12 
   57   57  7549 Adam Gray                 SO Chino Valley       19:15.6  6:12  t 
   58   58  7626 Arthur Hatton             SO Greenway           19:16.8  6:13  t 
   59   59  7826 Kyle Vonnahme             JR Peoria             19:19.2  6:14  t 
   60   60  7602 Noah Killeen              FR Estrella Fthlls    19:22.4  6:15  t 
   61   61  7627 Javier Ocampo             JR Greenway           19:29.9  6:17  t 
   62   62  7652 Jacob Hamblen             FR Kingman            19:30.4  6:17 
   63   63  7984 Gavin Moore               SO Youngker           19:31.4  6:18  t 
   64   64  7629 Aiden Richard             SR Greenway           19:31.5  6:18  t 
   65   65  7823 Connor Pate               FR Peoria             19:37.0  6:19  t 
   66   66  7654 Jack Snow                 SO Kingman            19:38.7  6:20 
   67   67  7560 Joshua Javier             SR Cortez             19:41.0  6:21 
   68   68  7988 Daniel Uribe              FR Youngker           19:41.8  6:21  t 
   69   69  7684 Jonathan Allred           SO Lee Williams       19:44.6  6:22  t 
   70   70  7653 Xavier Rodriguez          JR Kingman            19:45.3  6:22 
   71   71  7799 Garrett O'Donnal          SR Odyssey            19:47.6  6:23  t 
   72       7871 Ulyssis Short             SO River Valley       19:50.5  6:24 
   73   72  7468 Luis Garcia               SR Buckeye Union      19:54.2  6:25 
   74   73  7811 Spencer Klippel           SR Paradise Honors    20:01.4  6:27 
   75   74  7739 Mauricio Zamudio          SO Mohave             20:01.6  6:27 
   76   75  7912 Gabriel Lopez             SR Thunderbird        20:05.7  6:29  t 
   77   76  7911 Teryn Lomavitu            JR Thunderbird        20:07.7  6:29  t 
   78   77  7631 Miguel Dorazco            JR Greenway           20:10.7  6:30  t 
   79   78  7558 Turhan Bravo Navarro      SO Cortez             20:13.4  6:31 
   80   79  7559 Juan Cardenas             FR Cortez             20:16.0  6:32 
   81   80  7797 Tyler Horn                SO Odyssey            20:20.6  6:33  t 
   82   81  7556 Brycin Atakai             SO Cortez             20:21.5  6:34 
   83   82  7750 Tye Johnson               JR Moon Valley        20:28.2  6:36 
   84   83  7480 Nathan Black              JR Cactus             20:29.6  6:36  t 
   85   84  7482 Sonny Linares             SO Cactus             20:30.8  6:37  t 
   86   85  7982 Sebastian Perusina        SR Youngker           20:34.1  6:38  t 
   87   86  7809 Christopher Iammarino     JR Paradise Honors    20:35.3  6:38 
   88   87  7734 Andy Debord               JR Mohave             20:44.1  6:41 
   89   88  7821 Roman Bergamini           SO Peoria             20:46.1  6:42  t 
   90   89  7983 Bryan Jovel               JR Youngker           20:46.6  6:42  t 
   91   90  7493 Samuel Ketenam            FR Canyon View        20:55.8  6:45 
   92   91  7470 Alexes Martinez           SO Buckeye Union      20:59.4  6:46 
   93   92  7736 Andrew Graham             SR Mohave             21:05.8  6:48 
   94   93  7962 Samuel Ortega             SO West Point         21:05.8  6:48 
   95   94  7473 Alex Wilson               FR Buckeye Union      21:07.0  6:48 
   96   95  7656 Leonel Vasquez            JR Kingman            21:10.9  6:50 
   97   96  7735 Steven Faria              FR Mohave             21:11.7  6:50 
   98   97  7825 Michael Rubio Cortinas    SR Peoria             21:12.4  6:50  t 
   99       7785 Chris Granados            SR North Pointe       21:12.5  6:50 
  100   98  7815 Cayden Slade              JR Paradise Honors    21:18.1  6:52 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div III-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
  101   99  7469 Angel Jaramillo           SR Buckeye Union      21:18.6  6:52 
  102  100  7824 Sergio Martinez-Chavez    FR Peoria             21:31.2  6:56  t 
  103       7784 Elijah Flannery           JR North Pointe       21:41.8  6:59 
  104  101  7471 Koi Quiver                SR Buckeye Union      21:43.3  7:00 
  105  102  7963 Jonathan Ramirez          FR West Point         21:47.2  7:01 
  106       7661 Tyler Davison             FR Kingman Academy    21:48.7  7:02 
  107  103  7908 Elijah Begay              SR Thunderbird        21:50.8  7:02  t 
  108  104  7479 Garrett Armstrong         SO Cactus             22:23.7  7:13  t 
  109  105  7655 Daniel Trenidad           SO Kingman            22:32.3  7:16 
  110  106  7749 Marcelino Saucedo         SR Moon Valley        22:34.1  7:16 
  111  107  7562 Jaime Sanchez Martinez    FR Cortez             22:35.2  7:17 
  112  108  7496 Michael Velazuez          FR Canyon View        22:41.2  7:19 
  113  109  7748 George Gomez              SR Moon Valley        22:49.1  7:21 
  114  110  7690 Aden Weidner              JR Lee Williams       22:50.1  7:21  t 
  115  111  7651 Manual Gordian            SO Kingman            23:27.3  7:33 
  116       7786 Minh Nguyen               SR North Pointe       23:29.5  7:34 
  117       7662 Kolby Holyoak             SO Kingman Academy    23:36.6  7:36 
  118  112  7961 Jared Ortega              SO West Point         23:41.3  7:38 
  119       7783 Alex Beaver-Alvarez       FR North Pointe       24:04.8  7:46 
  120  113  7737 Ahmad Khatib              SR Mohave             24:06.4  7:46 
  121  114  7751 Miguel Ruelas Obledo      JR Moon Valley        24:21.4  7:51 
  122  115  7733 Hayden Allen              JR Mohave             24:27.0  7:53 
  123  116  7913 Luke Walker               SO Thunderbird        24:48.7  8:00  t 
  124  117  7960 Logan Love                FR West Point         24:56.6  8:02 
  125       7967 Simon Dellaratta          FR Wickenburg         24:58.9  8:03 
  126  118  7959 Kevin Kalec               FR West Point         25:38.5  8:16 
  127       7872 Deshaun Stinnett          SR River Valley       25:57.7  8:22 
  128  119  7492 Hunter Funk               SO Canyon View        26:11.7  8:26 
  129  120  7814 Jacob Shoulders           FR Paradise Honors    26:44.7  8:37 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    73  Estrella Foothills          (  17:45.4  1:28:46.7   1:25.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   7600 Marcos Cordova         SR   17:02.3 
  2      5   7599 Rudy Carlos            JR   17:24.7 
  3      7   7598 Kyle Bove              SR   17:34.1 
  4     26   7601 Matthew Gomez          SR   18:17.7 
  5     33   7597 Brenic Beggs           SR   18:27.9 
  6   ( 34)  7603 Max Pfaffinger         JR   18:34.1 
  7   ( 60)  7602 Noah Killeen           FR   19:22.4 
 
  2.    89  Shadow Mountain             (  18:01.8  1:30:08.8   0:52.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   7884 Nate Pestka            SO   17:30.6 
  2     12   7883 Colton Pestka          FR   17:52.4 
  3     18   7882 Gabe Frye              SO   18:07.3 
  4     24   7885 Jack Rea               FR   18:15.7 
  5     29   7880 Ryan Brass             FR   18:22.8 
  6   ( 31)  7881 Mason Carstens         SO   18:26.4 
  7   ( 48)  7879 Jeremiah Addington     SO   18:57.8 
 
  3.   109  Odyssey Institute           (  18:09.6  1:30:48.0   1:06.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   7800 Colin Reed             SR   17:38.7 
  2     11   7796 Dax Emerson            SO   17:51.0 
  3     14   7795 Jacob Beeson           SR   17:57.6 
  4     35   7801 Ryan Richardson        FR   18:35.2 
  5     40   7798 Joshua Landers         JR   18:45.5 
  6   ( 71)  7799 Garrett O'Donnal       SR   19:47.6 
  7   ( 80)  7797 Tyler Horn             SO   20:20.6 
 
  4.   140  Lee Williams                (  18:23.2  1:31:55.7   0:46.8) 
========================================== 
  1     17   7687 Elijah Davis           SO   18:05.3 
  2     19   7689 Hunter Serrano         SR   18:07.3 
  3     20   7685 Cade Cantrell          JR   18:08.9 
  4     39   7688 Jacob Peterson         SO   18:42.1 
  5     45   7686 William Chmiel         FR   18:52.1 
  6   ( 69)  7684 Jonathan Allred        SO   19:44.6 
  7   (110)  7690 Aden Weidner           JR   22:50.1 
 
  5.   150  Chino Valley                (  18:23.3  1:31:56.1   1:22.3) 
========================================== 
  1      8   7551 Phoenix Swiacki        SR   17:35.9 
  2     27   7547 Jake Davis             JR   18:20.0 
  3     28   7546 Austin Crowder         SR   18:21.4 
  4     38   7548 Dillon Eisner          SO   18:40.6 
  5     49   7552 Jon Tupper             JR   18:58.2 
  6   ( 50)  7550 Steven Johns           SO   18:59.2 
  7   ( 57)  7549 Adam Gray              SO   19:15.6 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   177  Greenway                    (  18:36.5  1:33:02.5   1:42.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   7625 Parker Fowler          SR   17:47.3 
  2     23   7630 Alex Skoriuchow        SO   18:11.4 
  3     25   7628 Shawn Raasch           JR   18:17.1 
  4     58   7626 Arthur Hatton          SO   19:16.8 
  5     61   7627 Javier Ocampo          JR   19:29.9 
  6   ( 64)  7629 Aiden Richard          SR   19:31.5 
  7   ( 77)  7631 Miguel Dorazco         JR   20:10.7 
 
  7.   199  Cactus                      (  18:37.9  1:33:09.4   3:48.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7484 Gilbert Olivas         JR   16:41.5 
  2     22   7483 Alex Murphy            SO   18:11.0 
  3     46   7481 Slater Hill            SR   18:53.6 
  4     47   7485 Isaiah Saenz           FR   18:53.7 
  5     83   7480 Nathan Black           JR   20:29.6 
  6   ( 84)  7482 Sonny Linares          SO   20:30.8 
  7   (104)  7479 Garrett Armstrong      SO   22:23.7 
 
  8.   223  Youngker                    (  18:49.7  1:34:08.1   2:33.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   7986 Keeton Sanchez         JR   17:08.8 
  2     36   7987 Marcus Scott           JR   18:35.7 
  3     53   7985 Nikolas Panousopoulos  SR   19:10.4 
  4     63   7984 Gavin Moore            SO   19:31.4 
  5     68   7988 Daniel Uribe           FR   19:41.8 
  6   ( 85)  7982 Sebastian Perusina     SR   20:34.1 
  7   ( 89)  7983 Bryan Jovel            JR   20:46.6 
 
  9.   246  Thunderbird                 (  19:09.1  1:35:45.4   2:04.5) 
========================================== 
  1     16   7910 William Gonzalez       SO   18:03.2 
  2     37   7907 Juan Barrancoescalona  JR   18:39.7 
  3     42   7909 Alex Chischilly        JR   18:49.1 
  4     75   7912 Gabriel Lopez          SR   20:05.7 
  5     76   7911 Teryn Lomavitu         JR   20:07.7 
  6   (103)  7908 Elijah Begay           SR   21:50.8 
  7   (116)  7913 Luke Walker            SO   24:48.7 
 
 10.   260  Peoria                      (  19:11.5  1:35:57.2   3:22.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   7822 Daniel Lee             SR   17:23.2 
  2     44   7820 Nawid Amirudin         SO   18:51.7 
  3     59   7826 Kyle Vonnahme          JR   19:19.2 
  4     65   7823 Connor Pate            FR   19:37.0 
  5     88   7821 Roman Bergamini        SO   20:46.1 
  6   ( 97)  7825 Michael Rubio Cortinas SR   21:12.4 
  7   (100)  7824 Sergio Martinez-Chavez FR   21:31.2 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   260  Paradise Honors             (  19:14.7  1:36:13.4   2:39.2) 
========================================== 
  1     13   7813 Jude McLaughlin        SR   17:56.1 
  2     32   7810 Parker Klippel         FR   18:26.9 
  3     56   7812 Wyatt Martineau        JR   19:13.7 
  4     73   7811 Spencer Klippel        SR   20:01.4 
  5     86   7809 Christopher Iammarino  JR   20:35.3 
  6   ( 98)  7815 Cayden Slade           JR   21:18.1 
  7   (120)  7814 Jacob Shoulders        FR   26:44.7 
 
 12.   299  Cortez                      (  19:30.2  1:37:31.0   2:06.0) 
========================================== 
  1     21   7557 Bubasha Bisengo        SR   18:10.0 
  2     54   7561 Ilembo Kibukila        SR   19:10.6 
  3     67   7560 Joshua Javier          SR   19:41.0 
  4     78   7558 Turhan Bravo Navarro   SO   20:13.4 
  5     79   7559 Juan Cardenas          FR   20:16.0 
  6   ( 81)  7556 Brycin Atakai          SO   20:21.5 
  7   (107)  7562 Jaime Sanchez Martinez FR   22:35.2 
 
 13.   345  Kingman                     (  19:50.4  1:39:11.7   2:04.5) 
========================================== 
  1     52   7657 Christian Yazzie       JR   19:06.4 
  2     62   7652 Jacob Hamblen          FR   19:30.4 
  3     66   7654 Jack Snow              SO   19:38.7 
  4     70   7653 Xavier Rodriguez       JR   19:45.3 
  5     95   7656 Leonel Vasquez         JR   21:10.9 
  6   (105)  7655 Daniel Trenidad        SO   22:32.3 
  7   (111)  7651 Manual Gordian         SO   23:27.3 
 
 14.   355  Buckeye Union               (  20:00.9  1:40:04.2   2:15.4) 
========================================== 
  1     43   7472 Bryant Valentin        JR   18:51.6 
  2     55   7467 Bastien Cajot          SR   19:12.0 
  3     72   7468 Luis Garcia            SR   19:54.2 
  4     91   7470 Alexes Martinez        SO   20:59.4 
  5     94   7473 Alex Wilson            FR   21:07.0 
  6   ( 99)  7469 Angel Jaramillo        SR   21:18.6 
  7   (101)  7471 Koi Quiver             SR   21:43.3 
 
 15.   364  Mohave                      (  20:13.3  1:41:06.2   3:08.7) 
========================================== 
  1     15   7738 Jaime Lozoya           SR   18:03.0 
  2     74   7739 Mauricio Zamudio       SO   20:01.6 
  3     87   7734 Andy Debord            JR   20:44.1 
  4     92   7736 Andrew Graham          SR   21:05.8 
  5     96   7735 Steven Faria           FR   21:11.7 
  6   (113)  7737 Ahmad Khatib           SR   24:06.4 
  7   (115)  7733 Hayden Allen           JR   24:27.0 
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                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 16.   409  Canyon View                 (  21:32.7  1:47:43.3   7:23.1) 
========================================== 
  1     41   7495 Javier Machado         FR   18:48.6 
  2     51   7491 Sage Foreman           SO   19:06.0 
  3     90   7493 Samuel Ketenam         FR   20:55.8 
  4    108   7496 Michael Velazuez       FR   22:41.2 
  5    119   7492 Hunter Funk            SO   26:11.7 
 
 17.   441  Moon Valley                 (  21:43.5  1:48:37.4   5:56.8) 
========================================== 
  1     30   7747 Hayder Al Ainizi       JR   18:24.6 
  2     82   7750 Tye Johnson            JR   20:28.2 
  3    106   7749 Marcelino Saucedo      SR   22:34.1 
  4    109   7748 George Gomez           SR   22:49.1 
  5    114   7751 Miguel Ruelas Obledo   JR   24:21.4 
 
 18.   542  West Point                  (  23:25.9  1:57:09.4   4:32.7) 
========================================== 
  1     93   7962 Samuel Ortega          SO   21:05.8 
  2    102   7963 Jonathan Ramirez       FR   21:47.2 
  3    112   7961 Jared Ortega           SO   23:41.3 
  4    117   7960 Logan Love             FR   24:56.6 
  5    118   7959 Kevin Kalec            FR   25:38.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
River Valley 
          7871 Ulyssis Short SO,  7872 Deshaun Stinnett SR 
 
North Pointe Preparatory 
          7785 Chris Granados SR,  7784 Elijah Flannery JR,  7786 Minh Nguyen SR,  7783 
Alex Beaver-Alvarez FR 
 
Kingman Academy 
          7661 Tyler Davison FR,  7662 Kolby Holyoak SO 
 
Wickenburg 
          7967 Simon Dellaratta FR 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Div III-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
    1    1  7618 Jenessie German           SO Greenway           19:41.3  6:21  t 
    2    2  7903 Brytavia Egan             SO Thunderbird        19:53.6  6:25  t 
    3    3  7802 Adelle Boxberger          SO Paradise Honors    20:13.2  6:31  t 
    4    4  7623 Andrea Suciu              SR Greenway           20:36.1  6:38  t 
    5    5  7789 Amarissa Frias            FR Odyssey            20:42.5  6:40  i 
    6    6  7905 Elliott St.Clair          JR Thunderbird        20:50.3  6:43  t 
    7    7  7624 Lucy Turley               FR Greenway           20:58.0  6:45  t 
    8    8  7874 Amanda Bernier            SO Shadow Mountain    21:24.7  6:54  t 
    9    9  7595 Jenna Tovar               SO Estrella Fthlls    21:39.4  6:59  t 
   10   10  7679 Alexis Hecker             SR Lee Williams       21:48.5  7:02  i 
   11   11  7621 Valerie Lopez             SR Greenway           21:56.5  7:04  t 
   12   12  7807 Sydney Rolfe              JR Paradise Honors    22:00.2  7:05  t 
   13   13  7745 Melissa Rivera            JR Moon Valley        22:06.5  7:07  t 
   14   14  7877 Cara Super                JR Shadow Mountain    22:08.3  7:08  t 
   15   15  7792 Riley Thompson            SO Odyssey            22:16.3  7:11  i 
   16   16  7596 Victoria Vasquez          SR Estrella Fthlls    22:17.9  7:11  t 
   17       7474 Megan Arganbright         SO Cactus             22:19.0  7:11  i 
   18   17  7743 Alexandra Duarte          SR Moon Valley        22:24.3  7:13  t 
   19   18  7876 Sarah Mack                SR Shadow Mountain    22:30.9  7:15  t 
   20   19  7808 Kiara Santoro             JR Paradise Honors    22:33.0  7:16  t 
   21   20  7539 Leslie Estrada            SO Chino Valley       22:33.4  7:16  i 
   22   21  7900 Jaylynn Archuleta         JR Thunderbird        22:33.7  7:16  t 
   23       7649 Lily Smith                SO Kingman            22:36.7  7:17  i 
   24   22  7592 Claire Knappenberger      FR Estrella Fthlls    22:38.5  7:18  t 
   25   23  7594 Maya Robbins              FR Estrella Fthlls    22:42.2  7:19  t 
   26       7659 Sara Bredenkamp           FR Kingman Academy    22:59.9  7:25 
   27   24  7680 Katalina Robinson         FR Lee Williams       23:04.6  7:26 
   28   25  7806 Jena Klenner              JR Paradise Honors    23:07.3  7:27  t 
   29   26  7790 Elizabeth Gyger           SR Odyssey            23:11.0  7:28 
   30   27  7591 Kennedy Harper            JR Estrella Fthlls    23:18.3  7:31  t 
   31   28  7544 Nayeli Saldana            JR Chino Valley       23:28.6  7:34 
   32       7475 Alexandria Horton         FR Cactus             23:29.5  7:34 
   33   29  7805 Alivia Karren             SR Paradise Honors    23:44.7  7:39  t 
   34   30  7741 Lauren Beech              JR Moon Valley        23:48.3  7:40  t 
   35       7490 Kristina Flores           FR Canyon View        23:55.6  7:43 
   36   31  7619 Kaila Hooper              FR Greenway           23:58.0  7:43  t 
   37   32  7683 Rachel Strong             SO Lee Williams       24:00.5  7:44 
   38   33  7904 Megan Mannelly            SO Thunderbird        24:03.4  7:45  t 
   39   34  7804 Trudie Hoyler             SR Paradise Honors    24:07.8  7:46  t 
   40   35  7744 Victoria Inman            JR Moon Valley        24:08.8  7:47  t 
   41   36  7742 Maritza Delgado Ruiz      SO Moon Valley        24:12.2  7:48  t 
   42   37  7593 Clara Portillo            SR Estrella Fthlls    24:13.9  7:48  t 
   43   38  7791 Alene Hoffman             SR Odyssey            24:33.5  7:55 
   44   39  7746 Jasmine Soto              JR Moon Valley        24:34.4  7:55  t 
   45   40  7873 Amy Bautista              JR Shadow Mountain    24:38.8  7:56  t 
   46   41  7682 Elizabeth Strong          SR Lee Williams       24:48.7  8:00 
   47   42  7740 Olivia Aguirre            JR Moon Valley        24:51.8  8:01  t 
   48       7647 Tatum Rader               JR Kingman            25:01.8  8:04 
   49   43  7543 Emmeline Metz             JR Chino Valley       25:05.3  8:05 
   50   44  7590 Aaliyah Eastman           SR Estrella Fthlls    25:16.0  8:08  t 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Cesar Chavez 
                    Hosted by Trevor Browne High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 11/07/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Div III-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace 
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== 
   51   45  7975 Summer Duenas Parra       FR Youngker           25:20.0  8:10 
   52   46  7981 Ariana Othon              SO Youngker           25:20.7  8:10 
   53       7476 Kaylee Mercurio           FR Cactus             25:31.5  8:13 
   54   47  7875 Keira Damron              FR Shadow Mountain    25:31.7  8:13  t 
   55   48  7803 Natalie Grimaldo          JR Paradise Honors    25:39.6  8:16  t 
   56   49  7794 Jane Wheeler              JR Odyssey            25:43.7  8:17 
   57   50  7622 Elayna Padilla            SO Greenway           25:44.6  8:18  t 
   58   51  7979 Ariel Romero              FR Youngker           25:46.8  8:18 
   59   52  7980 Kayla Medlyn              JR Youngker           25:48.8  8:19 
   60   53  7788 Ashlyn Donegan            SO Odyssey            25:53.2  8:20 
   61   54  7878 Stella Vanlambalgen       FR Shadow Mountain    25:58.5  8:22  t 
   62   55  7793 Gracie Wheeler            FR Odyssey            26:00.1  8:23 
   63       7782 Cassandra Becerra         FR North Pointe       26:03.9  8:24 
   64       7660 Lynette Karsgor           SO Kingman Academy    26:11.0  8:26 
   65   56  7902 Pratista Cummings         SR Thunderbird        26:14.6  8:27  t 
   66   57  7977 Loumyra Howard            FR Youngker           26:17.1  8:28 
   67   58  7620 Jaden Lange               FR Greenway           26:19.2  8:29  t 
   68       7465 Annemarie Brown           SR Buckeye Union      26:20.3  8:29 
   69   59  7976 Elisa Fucini              JR Youngker           26:21.1  8:29 
   70   60  7678 Tiana Davis               SR Lee Williams       26:46.9  8:38 
   71   61  7978 Dorly Jovel               SO Youngker           27:07.3  8:44 
   72       7781 Emily Barkley             JR North Pointe       27:08.6  8:45 
   73   62  7542 Claudia Gomez             SR Chino Valley       27:18.5  8:48 
   74   63  7681 Camber Robles             JR Lee Williams       27:19.8  8:48 
   75   64  7906 Anna Walsh                FR Thunderbird        27:23.6  8:49  t 
   76   65  7901 Andrea Velaquez-Lopez     SO Thunderbird        27:38.9  8:54  t 
   77       7816 Lindsey Jones             SO Peoria             27:53.2  8:59 
   78       7956 Brianna Johnson           FR West Point         28:10.4  9:05 
   79       7650 Carol Anne Zeyouma        FR Kingman            28:11.3  9:05 
   80       7658 Kaelene Alleman           SO Kingman Academy    28:32.1  9:12 
   81       7648 Elizabeth Sanchez         FR Kingman            29:20.8  9:27 
   82       7554 Genesis Lopez             FR Cortez             30:30.4  9:50 
   83       7965 Natalie Malley            FR Wickenburg         31:41.7 10:13 
   84       7553 Iris Esparza Diaz         SO Cortez             31:48.8 10:15 
   85   66  7541 Emma Furtado-Merlyn       FR Chino Valley       33:53.6 10:55 
   86       7957 Sarahi Martinez           FR West Point         34:00.2 10:57 
   87       7555 Alondra Roman Alcazar     FR Cortez             34:09.7 11:00 
   88       7477 Van Nguyen                SR Cactus             36:43.2 11:50 
   89   67  7545 Alex Thieme               SO Chino Valley       39:17.4 12:39 
   90       7966 Madison Roddy             SO Wickenburg         42:49.4 13:47 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    54  Greenway                    (  21:26.0  1:47:09.9   4:16.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7618 Jenessie German        SO   19:41.3 
  2      4   7623 Andrea Suciu           SR   20:36.1 
  3      7   7624 Lucy Turley            FR   20:58.0 
  4     11   7621 Valerie Lopez          SR   21:56.5 
  5     31   7619 Kaila Hooper           FR   23:58.0 
  6   ( 50)  7622 Elayna Padilla         SO   25:44.6 
  7   ( 58)  7620 Jaden Lange            FR   26:19.2 
 
  2.    88  Paradise Honors             (  22:19.7  1:51:38.4   3:31.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   7802 Adelle Boxberger       SO   20:13.2 
  2     12   7807 Sydney Rolfe           JR   22:00.2 
  3     19   7808 Kiara Santoro          JR   22:33.0 
  4     25   7806 Jena Klenner           JR   23:07.3 
  5     29   7805 Alivia Karren          SR   23:44.7 
  6   ( 34)  7804 Trudie Hoyler          SR   24:07.8 
  7   ( 48)  7803 Natalie Grimaldo       JR   25:39.6 
 
  3.    97  Estrella Foothills          (  22:31.3  1:52:36.3   1:38.9) 
========================================== 
  1      9   7595 Jenna Tovar            SO   21:39.4 
  2     16   7596 Victoria Vasquez       SR   22:17.9 
  3     22   7592 Claire Knappenberger   FR   22:38.5 
  4     23   7594 Maya Robbins           FR   22:42.2 
  5     27   7591 Kennedy Harper         JR   23:18.3 
  6   ( 37)  7593 Clara Portillo         SR   24:13.9 
  7   ( 44)  7590 Aaliyah Eastman        SR   25:16.0 
 
  4.   118  Thunderbird                 (  22:43.2  1:53:35.6   6:21.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   7903 Brytavia Egan          SO   19:53.6 
  2      6   7905 Elliott St.Clair       JR   20:50.3 
  3     21   7900 Jaylynn Archuleta      JR   22:33.7 
  4     33   7904 Megan Mannelly         SO   24:03.4 
  5     56   7902 Pratista Cummings      SR   26:14.6 
  6   ( 64)  7906 Anna Walsh             FR   27:23.6 
  7   ( 65)  7901 Andrea Velaquez-Lopez  SO   27:38.9 
 
  5.   127  Shadow Mountain             (  23:14.9  1:56:14.4   4:07.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   7874 Amanda Bernier         SO   21:24.7 
  2     14   7877 Cara Super             JR   22:08.3 
  3     18   7876 Sarah Mack             SR   22:30.9 
  4     40   7873 Amy Bautista           JR   24:38.8 
  5     47   7875 Keira Damron           FR   25:31.7 
  6   ( 54)  7878 Stella Vanlambalgen    FR   25:58.5 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   131  Moon Valley                 (  23:20.1  1:56:40.1   2:05.7) 
========================================== 
  1     13   7745 Melissa Rivera         JR   22:06.5 
  2     17   7743 Alexandra Duarte       SR   22:24.3 
  3     30   7741 Lauren Beech           JR   23:48.3 
  4     35   7744 Victoria Inman         JR   24:08.8 
  5     36   7742 Maritza Delgado Ruiz   SO   24:12.2 
  6   ( 39)  7746 Jasmine Soto           JR   24:34.4 
  7   ( 42)  7740 Olivia Aguirre         JR   24:51.8 
 
  7.   133  Odyssey Institute           (  23:17.4  1:56:27.0   5:01.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   7789 Amarissa Frias         FR   20:42.5 
  2     15   7792 Riley Thompson         SO   22:16.3 
  3     26   7790 Elizabeth Gyger        SR   23:11.0 
  4     38   7791 Alene Hoffman          SR   24:33.5 
  5     49   7794 Jane Wheeler           JR   25:43.7 
  6   ( 53)  7788 Ashlyn Donegan         SO   25:53.2 
  7   ( 55)  7793 Gracie Wheeler         FR   26:00.1 
 
  8.   167  Lee Williams                (  24:05.9  2:00:29.2   4:58.4) 
========================================== 
  1     10   7679 Alexis Hecker          SR   21:48.5 
  2     24   7680 Katalina Robinson      FR   23:04.6 
  3     32   7683 Rachel Strong          SO   24:00.5 
  4     41   7682 Elizabeth Strong       SR   24:48.7 
  5     60   7678 Tiana Davis            SR   26:46.9 
  6   ( 63)  7681 Camber Robles          JR   27:19.8 
 
  9.   219  Chino Valley                (  26:27.9  2:12:19.4  11:20.2) 
========================================== 
  1     20   7539 Leslie Estrada         SO   22:33.4 
  2     28   7544 Nayeli Saldana         JR   23:28.6 
  3     43   7543 Emmeline Metz          JR   25:05.3 
  4     62   7542 Claudia Gomez          SR   27:18.5 
  5     66   7541 Emma Furtado-Merlyn    FR   33:53.6 
  6   ( 67)  7545 Alex Thieme            SO   39:17.4 
 
 10.   251  Youngker                    (  25:42.7  2:08:33.4   0:57.1) 
========================================== 
  1     45   7975 Summer Duenas Parra    FR   25:20.0 
  2     46   7981 Ariana Othon           SO   25:20.7 
  3     51   7979 Ariel Romero           FR   25:46.8 
  4     52   7980 Kayla Medlyn           JR   25:48.8 
  5     57   7977 Loumyra Howard         FR   26:17.1 
  6   ( 59)  7976 Elisa Fucini           JR   26:21.1 
  7   ( 61)  7978 Dorly Jovel            SO   27:07.3 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Cactus 
          7474 Megan Arganbright SO,  7475 Alexandria Horton FR,  7476 Kaylee Mercurio 
FR,  7477 Van Nguyen SR 
 
Kingman 
          7649 Lily Smith SO,  7647 Tatum Rader JR,  7650 Carol Anne Zeyouma FR,  7648 
Elizabeth Sanchez FR 
 
Kingman Academy 
          7659 Sara Bredenkamp FR,  7660 Lynette Karsgor SO,  7658 Kaelene Alleman SO 
 
Canyon View 
          7490 Kristina Flores FR 
 
North Pointe Preparatory 
          7782 Cassandra Becerra FR,  7781 Emily Barkley JR 
 
Buckeye Union 
          7465 Annemarie Brown SR 
 
Peoria 
          7816 Lindsey Jones SO 
 
West Point 
          7956 Brianna Johnson FR,  7957 Sarahi Martinez FR 
 
Cortez 
          7554 Genesis Lopez FR,  7553 Iris Esparza Diaz SO,  7555 Alondra Roman Alcazar 
FR 
 
Wickenburg 
          7965 Natalie Malley FR,  7966 Madison Roddy SO 


